FORM FIG-1565 1-31-92 8.4.98 Tab settings	08-07-1998 100788695	AUG 4 1998 Aug the second original documents or copy thereor.	
1. Name of conveying party(fes):		. Name and acidrass of receiving party(les):	
Gary Edward Kopp James G. Polubinski		Name: Ford Hotor Company	
		Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	Nerger	The American Road	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48121	
Execution Date: June 27,	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X XD	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(S)	
09/103,307	,		
	Additional numbers atta	iched: Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be at James J. Dottavio	Diled:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address: Ford Globa	l Technologies, Inc.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>One Parklan</u> 911 Parklan	e Blvd.	Ford Motor Company Acct. No. 06-1500	
	us 710. /8174 //	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
Cfty: <u>Dearborn</u> State:		SE THIS SPACE	
01 FC=581 40.00 CH			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 			
copy of the original document. Maria J. Leos	Marc	a 9 Deas July 28, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of CE	ges comprising dover meet and attached documents:	
		REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0390	

and the second s

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

James G. Polubinski 32266 Warner Court Warren, MI 48092 U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Transportable Vehicle Tester

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Gary Kopp James Polubinski; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
27 day of JUNE, 1978, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:
Serial No. 09/103, 307 , Filing Date June 23, 1998), and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
Executed the 27 day of JUNE, 19 98

James 2. Polubinski

Dottavio

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Gary Edward Kopp
538 Applewood Drive
Shelby Township, Michigan 48315

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Transportable Vehicle Tester

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Gary Kopp

James Polubinski; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the 27 day of 500, 1997, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
27 day of June, 1999, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein.
Serial No. 09/103,307, Filing Date June 23, 1998, and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
as the assignee.
27 7
Executed the 27 day of June , 1998.

Gary Edward Kopp

Dottavio

PATENT REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0392